

## ChitoClot Gauze

**EN** Instructions for AnsCare ChitoClot Gauze

**DE** Anweisungen für AnsCare ChitoClot Gaze

**SP** Instrucciones para Vendaje AnsCare ChitoClot Gasa

**PT** Instruções para AnsCare ChitoClot Gauze

**FR** Instructions pour ChitoClot AnsCare Gaze

**IT** Istruzioni d'uso AnsCare ChitoClot Garza

**NL** Gebruiksaanwijzing voor AnsCare ChitoClot Gaas

**TU** İçin talimatlar AnsCare ChitoClot Gazli Bez



### Description

AnsCare ChitoClot Gauze is a 100% Pure Chitosan Hemostatic Dressing intended to promote wound bleeding-control and to provide a wet-surrounding for wound care purpose.

### Intended Use

1. AnsCare ChitoClot Gauze is indicated for use of bleeding wound management. It promotes rapid control of moderate to severe bleeding and exudates absorption.
2. It is indicated for the following wounds, including lacerations, abrasions, puncture wounds, and contusions procedures.

### Instruction for Use

1. Use appropriate size and number of ChitoClot Gauze based on the wound area and amount of bleeding or exudates.
2. Clean the wound surrounding.
3. Apply ChitoClot Gauze directly to the wound.
4. To control bleeding, apply firm pressure for 3 minutes. Secure it with adequate cover dressing, maintaining pressure to the wound.
5. When remove or replacement, use sterile saline or water to rinse the gauze and any remnants.

### Warnings and precautions

1. Read the instructions carefully before using the device. Do not use the product beyond its expiration date.
2. Inspect the product and its outer package for damage before use. Do not use if the product or its package is damaged or incomplete.
3. The device should be used to infected wounds under the supervision of the medical staff.
4. This product is for single use only. Reuse is prohibited and may cause the risk of infection to the patient or the user.
5. This product is for external use only. Do not apply it inside the body.
6. The disposal of the subject device is following the rule of the Official Agency.
7. The device shall be removed within 24 hours.
8. Contains chitosan from crab, if you have any concerns with shellfish allergy, please contact medical professionals.

### Sterilization and conservation

1. Gamma radiation sterilization has been employed. Do not resterilize.
2. Store at a dry condition and room temperature (15~35°C). Avoid direct sunlight, high temperature and humid environment.

### Specification

REF	Specifications	Packaging
CG-212-1	7.5 cm x 180 cm	1 Roll/Bag
CG-212-2	5 cm x 40 cm (8ply)	1 pc/Bag
CG-212-3	10 cm x 80 cm (8ply)	1 pc/Bag
CG-212-4	7.5 cm x 120 cm (Roll)	1 Roll/Bag
CG-212-5	10 cm x 40 cm (4ply)	1 pc/Bag
CG-212-6	10 cm x 10 cm	1 pc/Bag
CG-212-7	7.5 cm x 180 cm (Z-fold)	1 pc/Bag
CG-212-8	7.5 cm x 300 cm (Z-fold)	1 pc/Bag
CG-212-9	2 cm X 2 cm	2pcs/Bag
CG-212-A	2 cm X 2 cm	1pc/Bag
CG-212-B	7.5 cm x 120 cm (Z-fold)	1pc/Bag
<del>CX-210-A</del>	<del>7.5 cm X 23 cm (2ply)</del>	<del>3 pcs/Bag</del>
CX-210-B	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2ply)	1 pc/Bag
CX-210-C	7 cm X 6 cm	1 pc/Bag
CX-210-D	10 cm x 10 cm	1 pc/Bag
CX-210-E	5 cm x 40 cm (8ply)	1 pc/Bag

### Beschreibung

Die AnsCare ChitoClot-Gaze ist ein zu 100 % reiner hämostatischer Chitosan-Verband, der die Blutungskontrolle der Wunde fördern und eine feuchte Umgebung zur Wundbehandlung bieten soll.

### Zweckbestimmung

1. Die AnsCare ChitoClot-Gaze ist für die Behandlung einer blutenden Wunde bestimmt. Sie fördert eine schnelle Kontrolle von mittelmäßiger bis schwerer Wundblutung und die Absorption von Exsudaten.
2. Sie ist für die folgenden Wunden bestimmt, einschließlich Platzwunden, Schürfwunden, Stichwunden und Prellungen.

### Gebrauchsanleitung

1. Verwenden Sie eine geeignete Größe und Anzahl an ChitoClot-Gaze je nach Größe der Wunde und Menge an Blut oder Exsudat.
2. Reinigen Sie die Umgebung der Wunde.
3. Tragen Sie die ChitoClot-Gaze direkt auf die Wunde auf.
4. Um die Blutung zu kontrollieren, üben Sie für 3 Minuten fest Druck aus. Sichern Sie sie mit einem geeigneten Abdeckverband, während Sie den Druck auf die Wunde aufrechterhalten.
5. Bei Entfernen oder Ersetzen verwenden Sie sterile Kochsalzlösung oder Wasser zum Spülen der Gaze und jeglicher Überreste.

### Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

1. Lesen Sie vor Gebrauch der Vorrichtung die Bedienungsanleitung gründlich durch. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht nach seinem Verfallsdatum.
2. Überprüfen Sie das Produkt und dessen Außenverpackung vor Gebrauch auf Schäden. Nicht verwenden, wenn das Produkt oder seine Verpackung beschädigt oder unvollständig ist.
3. Die Vorrichtung sollte unter Aufsicht des medizinischen Personals auf infizierten Wunden eingesetzt werden.
4. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Einmalgebrauch bestimmt. Eine Wiederverwendung ist verboten und könnte ein Infektionsrisiko für den Patienten oder den Benutzer bedeuten.
5. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den externen Gebrauch bestimmt. Wenden Sie es nicht im Körper an.
6. Die Entsorgung der jeweiligen Vorrichtung muss entsprechend den Vorschriften der zuständigen Behörde erfolgen.
7. Die Vorrichtung soll innerhalb von 24 Stunden entfernt werden.
8. Enthält Krabben-Chitosan. Wenn Sie Bedenken bezüglich einer Allergie auf Meeresfrüchte haben, wenden Sie sich an die medizinischen Fachkräfte.

### Sterilisation und Konservierung

1. Es wurde eine Sterilisation mit Gammastrahlung vorgenommen. Nicht resterilisieren.
2. In einem trockenen Zustand und bei Zimmertemperatur (15 bis 35 °C) aufbewahren. Direktes Sonnenlicht, hohe Temperaturen und eine feuchte Umgebung vermeiden.

### Spezifikation

RÉF.	Spezifikationen	Packaging
CG-212-1	7.5 cm x 180 cm	1 Roll/Bag
CG-212-2	5 cm x 40 cm (8-lagig)	1 pc/Bag
CG-212-3	10 cm x 80 cm (8-lagig)	1 pc/Bag
CG-212-4	7.5 cm x 120 cm (Rolle)	1 Roll/Bag
CG-212-5	10 cm x 40 cm (4-lagig)	1 pc/Bag
CG-212-6	10 cm x 10 cm	1 pc/Bag
CG-212-7	7.5 cm x 180 cm (Z-Falte)	1 pc/Bag
<del>CG-212-8</del>	<del>7.5 cm x 300 cm (Z-Falte)</del>	<del>1 pc/Bag</del>
CG-212-9	2 cm X 2 cm	2pcs/Bag
CG-212-A	2 cm X 2 cm	1pc/Bag
CG-212-B	7.5 cm x 120 cm (Z-Falte)	1pc/Bag
CX-210-A	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2-lagig)	3 pcs/Bag
CX-210-B	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2-lagig)	1 pc/Bag
CX-210-C	7 cm X 6 cm	1 pc/Bag
CX-210-D	10 cm x 10 cm	1 pc/Bag
CX-210-E	5 cm x 40 cm (8-lagig)	1 pc/Bag

### Descripción

La gasa AnsCare ChitoClot es un apósito hemostático de chitosán puro al 100 % indicado para favorecer el control del sangrado de las heridas y proporcionar un entorno húmedo a efectos del tratamiento de estas.

### Uso previsto

1. El uso de la gasa AnsCare ChitoClot está indicado en el tratamiento del sangrado de heridas. Favorece un rápido control del sangrado moderado a grave de las heridas y la absorción de los exudados.
2. Las heridas para las que está indicado son: laceraciones, abrasiones, heridas punzantes y procesos de contusiones.

### Instrucciones de uso

1. Use la gasa ChitoClot de tamaño y en número adecuados para la zona herida y la magnitud del sangrado o los exudados.
2. Limpie el contorno de la herida.
3. Aplique la gasa ChitoClot directamente a la herida.
4. Para controlar el sangrado, aplique una presión firme durante tres minutos. Sujétela con un apósito de cobertura adecuado, manteniendo la presión sobre la herida.
5. Al retirarla o sustituirla, utilice solución salina o agua estériles para mojar la gasa y cualquier resto.

### Advertencias y precauciones

1. Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de usar el dispositivo. No utilice el producto pasada su fecha de caducidad.
2. Inspeccione si el producto o su embalaje exterior presentan daños antes de utilizarlo. No utilice el producto si este o su embalaje están dañados o incompletos.
3. El dispositivo debe usarse en heridas infectadas bajo la supervisión del personal médico.
4. Producto de un solo uso. Su reutilización está prohibida, ya que supondría un riesgo de infección del paciente o el usuario.
5. Producto exclusivamente para uso externo. No aplicar en el interior del cuerpo.
6. La eliminación del dispositivo debe realizarse según las normas de la agencia oficial correspondiente.
7. Este dispositivo debe retirarse antes de 24 horas.
8. Contiene chitosán de cangrejo. Si tiene problemas de alergia a los crustáceos póngase en contacto con un profesional médico.

### Esterilización y conservación

1. Se ha esterilizado con radiación gamma. No volver a esterilizar.
2. Guardar en un lugar seco y a temperatura ambiente (15~35 °C). Evitar la luz solar directa, las altas temperaturas y los ambientes húmedos.

### Especificación

REF	Especificaciones	Embalaje
CG-212-1	7.5 cm x 180 cm	1 rollo/bolsa
CG-212-2	5 cm x 40 cm (8 capas)	1 ud./bolsa
CG-212-3	10 cm x 80 cm (8 capas)	1 ud./bolsa
CG-212-4	7.5 cm x 120 cm (rollo)	1 rollo/bolsa
CG-212-5	10 cm x 40 cm (4 capas)	1 ud./bolsa
CG-212-6	10 cm x 10 cm	1 ud./bolsa
CG-212-7	7.5 cm x 180 cm (pliegue en Z)	1 ud./bolsa
CG-212-8	7.5 cm x 300 cm (pliegue en Z)	1 ud./bolsa
CG-212-9	2 cm X 2 cm	2 uds./bolsa
CG-212-A	2 cm X 2 cm	1 ud./bolsa
CG-212-B	7.5 cm x 120 cm (pliegue en Z)	1 ud./bolsa
CX-210-A	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2 capas)	3 uds./bolsa
CX-210-B	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2 capas)	1 ud./bolsa
CX-210-C	7 cm X 6 cm	1 ud./bolsa
CX-210-D	10 cm x 10 cm	1 ud./bolsa
CX-210-E	5 cm x 40 cm (8 capas)	1 ud./bolsa

# 展開尺寸 475 x 270mm

# 摺疊後尺寸 95 x 67.5mm

## FR Français

### Description

La gaze ChitoClot Anscare est un pansement hémostatique constitué à 100% de chitosane destiné à renforcer le contrôle du saignement des plaies et à fournir un environnement humide pour le soin des blessures.

### Usage prévu

- La gaze ChitoClot Anscare est destinée au traitement des plaies saignantes. Elle accélère le contrôle des saignements modérés à graves des blessures et l'absorption des exsudats
- Elle est indiquée pour le traitement des blessures, y compris les lacerations, les abrasions, les plaies de ponction et les contusions.

### Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisez une gaze ChitoClot de taille et en nombre appropriés en fonction de la zone de la plaie et de la quantité du saignement ou des exsudats.
- Nettoyez les alentours de la plaie.
- Appliquez la gaze ChitoClot directement sur la plaie.
- Pour réduire le saignement, appuyez dessus fermement pendant 3 minutes. Fixez avec un pansement couvrant approprié tout en maintenant la pression sur la plaie.
- Pour le retrait ou le remplacement de la gaze, utilisez une solution saline stérile ou de l'eau pour rincer la gaze ou les résidus.

### Mises en garde et précautions

- Lisez attentivement les instructions avant d'utiliser ce dispositif. Ne pas utiliser le produit au-delà de la date de péremption.
- Vérifiez que le produit et son emballage extérieur ne sont pas endommagés avant l'utilisation. Ne pas utiliser si le produit ou son emballage est endommagé ou incomplet.
- Le dispositif doit être utilisé sous la supervision de personnel médical lorsqu'il est appliqué sur des plaies infectées.
- Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé une fois uniquement. La réutilisation du produit est interdite, elle pourrait entraîner des risques d'infection du patient ou de l'utilisateur.
- Ce produit est conçu pour un usage externe uniquement. Ne pas appliquer à l'intérieur du corps.
- L'élimination de ce dispositif est sujette aux réglementations administratives officielles.
- L'appareil doit être retiré dans les 24 heures.
- Contient du chitosane de crabe ; en cas de doute sur les allergies aux crustacés, veuillez consulter un médecin.

### Stérilisation et conservation

- Ce produit a été stérilisé par rayonnement gamma. Ne pas restériliser.
- Conservé au sec à température ambiante (entre 15 et 35°C). Évitez la lumière directe du soleil, les températures élevées et les environnements humides.

### Spécifications

REF	Spécifications	Emballage
CG-212-1	7.5 cm x 180 cm	1 rouleau/sac
CG-212-2	5 cm x 40 cm (8 épaisseurs)	1/sac
CG-212-3	10 cm x 80 cm (8 épaisseurs)	1/sac
CG-212-4	7.5 cm x 120 cm (rouleau)	1 rouleau/sac
CG-212-5	10 cm x 40 cm (4 épaisseurs)	1/sac
CG-212-6	10 cm x 10 cm	1/sac
CG-212-7	7.5 cm x 180 cm (pli en Z)	1/sac
CG-212-8	7.5 cm x 300 cm (pli en Z)	1/sac
CG-212-9	2 cm X 2 cm	2/sac
CG-212-A	2 cm X 2 cm	1/sac
CG-212-B	7.5 cm x 120 cm (pli en Z)	1/sac
CX-210-A	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2 épaisseurs)	3/sac
CX-210-B	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2 épaisseurs)	1/sac
CX-210-C	7 cm X 6 cm	1 st/zak
CX-210-D	10 cm x 10 cm	1 st/zak
CX-210-E	5 cm x 40 cm (8 épaisseurs)	1 st/zak

## IT Italiano

### Descrizione

La Garza Anscare ChitoClot è una Medicazione Emostatica in Chitosano Puro al 100% che favorisce il controllo del sanguinamento delle ferite e fornisce umidità intorno alla ferita per la sua cura.

### Indicazioni d'uso

- La Garza Anscare ChitoClot è indicata per la gestione delle ferite sanguinanti. Favorisce il controllo rapido del sanguinamento da moderato a grave e l'assorbimento dell'essudato.
- E' indicato per le seguenti ferite, comprese lacerazioni, abrasioni, ferite da puntura e contusioni.

### Istruzioni d'uso

- Utilizzare la grandezza e il numero appropriate della Garza ChitoClot in base all'area della ferita e alla quantità del sanguinamento o essudato.
- Pulire intorno alla ferita.
- Applicare la Garza ChitoClot direttamente sulla ferita.
- Per controllare il sanguinamento, esercitare una ferma pressione per 3 minuti. Assicurarla con una medicazione adeguata di copertura, mantenendo la pressione sulla ferita.
- Nel rimuoverla o sostituirla, usare soluzione salina sterile o acqua per sciacquare la garza e i residui.

### Avvertenze e precauzioni

- Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di usare il dispositivo. Non utilizzare il prodotto oltre la data di scadenza.
- Controllare se il prodotto e la confezione riportano danni, prima dell'utilizzo. Non utilizzare se il prodotto o la confezione sono danneggiati o incompleti.
- Il dispositivo deve essere usato sulle ferite infette sotto la supervisione di un medico.
- Il prodotto è monouso. Il riutilizzo non è consentito e può causare il rischio di infezione al paziente e all'operatore.
- Il prodotto è solo per uso esterno. Non applicarla all'interno del corpo.
- Lo smaltimento del dispositivo è regolato dall'Agenzia Ufficiale.
- Il dispositivo deve essere rimosso entro 24 ore.
- Contiene chitosano del granchio, se si hanno problemi di allergia ai crostacei, si prega di contattare il personale medico.

### Sterilizzazione e conservazione

- Sterilizzato mediante raggi gamma. Non risterilizzare.
- Conservare in luogo asciutto e a temperatura ambiente (15-35°C). Evitare i raggi solari diretti, le temperature alte e gli ambienti umidi.

### Specifiche

REF	Specifiche	Confezione
CG-212-1	7.5 cm x 180 cm	1 Rotolo/Busta
CG-212-2	5 cm x 40 cm (8 ply)	1 pc/Busta
CG-212-3	10 cm x 80 cm (8 ply)	1 pc/Busta
CG-212-4	7.5 cm x 120 cm (Rotolo)	1 Rotolo/Busta
CG-212-5	10 cm x 40 cm (4 ply)	1 pc/Busta
CG-212-6	10 cm x 10 cm	1 pc/Busta
CG-212-7	7.5 cm x 180 cm (piegato a soffietto)	1 pc/Busta
CG-212-8	7.5 cm x 300 cm (piegato a soffietto)	1 pc/Busta
CG-212-9	2 cm X 2 cm	2 pcs/Busta
CG-212-A	2 cm X 2 cm	1 pc/Busta
CG-212-B	7.5 cm x 120 cm (piegato a soffietto)	1 pc/Busta
CX-210-A	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2 ply)	3 pcs/Busta
CX-210-B	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2 ply)	1 pc/Busta
CX-210-C	7 cm X 6 cm	1 pc/Busta
CX-210-D	10 cm x 10 cm	1 pc/Busta
CX-210-E	5 cm x 40 cm (8 ply)	1 pc/Busta

## NL Dutch

### Beschrijving

Anscare ChitoClot Gaas is een 100% zuiver hemostatisch verband van Chitosaan, bestemd voor de beheersing van wondbloedingen en voor een vochtige wondverzorging.

### Beoogd gebruik

- Anscare ChitoClot Gaas is bestemd voor gebruik bij de behandeling van bloedende wonden. Het bevordert een snelle controle van matige tot ernstige bloedingen en de absorptie van exsudaat.
- Het is bestemd voor de volgende wonden, met inbegrip van rijtwonden, schaafwonden, prik-wonden en kneuzingen.

### Gebruiksaanwijzing

- Gebruik de juiste grootte en het juiste aantal stuks ChitoClot Gaas op basis van het wondoppervlak en de hoeveelheid bloedingen of exsudaat.
- Reinig de omgeving rondom de wond.
- Breng ChitoClot Gaas direct op de wond aan.
- Oefen gedurende 3 minuten stevige druk uit om het bloeden te stelpen. Zet het vast met voldoende afdekkerband, waarbij druk op de wond wordt uitgeoefend.
- Gebruik bij verwijdering of vervanging steriele zoutoplossing of water om het gaas en eventuele resten te spoelen.

### Waarschuwingen en voorzorgsmaatregelen

- Lees de instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het apparaat gebruikt. Gebruik het product niet na de houdbaarheidsdatum.
- Inspecteer voor gebruik het product en de buitenste verpakking op beschadiging. Niet gebruiken als het product of de verpakking beschadigd of incompleet is.
- Het hulpmiddel moet worden gebruikt op geïnfecteerde wonden onder toezicht van het medisch personeel.
- Dit product is uitsluitend bestemd voor eenmalig gebruik. Opnieuw gebruik is verboden en kan leiden tot infectiegevaar voor de patiënt of de gebruiker.
- Dit product is alleen bestemd voor uitwendig gebruik. Breng het niet aan op interne delen van het lichaam.
- Het verwijderen van dit hulpmiddel gebeurt volgens de regels van de Officiële Organisatie.
- Het hulpmiddel moet binnen 24 uur worden verwijderd.
- Bevat chitosaan afkomstig van krab. Als u zich zorgen maakt over een schaaldierenallergie, neem dan contact op met medische deskundigen.

### Sterilisatie en conservatie

- Sterilisatie met gammastraling is toegepast. Niet opnieuw steriliseren.
- Droog en op kamertemperatuur (15-35°C) bewaren. Vermijd direct zonlicht, hoge temperatuur en vochtige omgevingen.

### Specificatie

REF	Specificaties	Verpakking
CG-212-1	7.5 cm x 180 cm	1 Rol/zak
CG-212-2	5 cm x 40 cm (8 laag)	1 st/zak
CG-212-3	10 cm x 80 cm (8 laag)	1 st/zak
CG-212-4	7.5 cm x 120 cm (Rol)	1 Rol/Bag
CG-212-5	10 cm x 40 cm (4 laag)	1 st/zak
CG-212-6	10 cm x 10 cm	1 st/zak
CG-212-7	7.5 cm x 180 cm (Z-vouw)	1 st/zak
CG-212-8	7.5 cm x 300 cm (Z-vouw)	1 st/zak
CG-212-9	2 cm X 2 cm	2 stuks/zak
CG-212-A	2 cm X 2 cm	1 st/zak
CG-212-B	7.5 cm x 120 cm (Z-vouw)	1 st/zak
CX-210-A	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2 laag)	3 stuks/zak
CX-210-B	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2 laag)	1 st/zak
CX-210-C	7 cm X 6 cm	1 st/zak
CX-210-D	10 cm x 10 cm	1 st/zak
CX-210-E	5 cm x 40 cm (8 laag)	1 st/zak

## TU Turkish

### Tanım

Anscare ChitoClot Gazlı Bez, yara kanama kontrolünü teşvik etmeyi ve yara bakımı amacıyla nemli bir alan sağlamayı amaçlayan %100 Saf Kitosan Hemostatik Pansumandır.

### Kullanım Amacı

- Anscare ChitoClot Gazlı Bez, kanamalı yara tedavisinde kullanım için endikedir. Orta ila şiddetli kanamanın hızlı bir şekilde kontrolünü destekler ve eksüda emilimini sağlar.
- Kesikler, sıyrıklar, ponksiyon yaraları ve kontüzyon prosedürleri dahil olmak üzere aşağıdaki yaralar için endikedir.

### Kullanım Talimatı

- Yara alanına ve kanama veya eksüda miktarına göre uygun boyutta ve sayıda ChitoClot Gazlı Bez kullanın.
- Yaranın çevresini temizleyin.
- ChitoClot Gazlı Bezi doğrudan yaraya uygulayın.
- Kanamayı kontrol etmek için 3 dakika boyunca sıkı bir baskı uygulayın. Yaraya baskı uygulayarak yeterli kapatıcı sargı ile sabitleyin.
- Çıkarırken veya değiştirirken, gazlı bezi ve kalıntıları yıkamak için steril salin veya su kullanın.

### Uyarılar ve önlemler

- Cihazı kullanmadan önce talimatları dikkatlice okuyun. Ürünü son kullanma tarihinden sonra kullanmayın.
- Kullanmadan önce ürünü ve dış paketini hasara karşı inceleyin. Ürün veya ambalajı hasarlı veya eksik ise kullanmayın.
- Cihaz, enfekte yaralarda tıbbi personelin gözetiminde kullanılmalıdır.
- Bu ürün tek kullanımlıktır. Tekrar kullanımına izin verilmez ve hasta veya kullanıcı için enfeksiyon riskine neden olabilir.
- Bu ürün yalnız harici kullanım içindir. Vücut içine uygulamayın.
- Söz konusu cihazın bertaraf edilmesi Resmi Ajans kurallarına uygun yapılmalıdır.
- Cihaz 24 saat içinde çıkarılmalıdır.
- Yengeçten elde edilen kitosan içerir; kabuklu deniz ürünleri alerjisi ile ilgili herhangi bir endişeniz varsa, lütfen tıp uzmanlarıyla iletişime geçin.

### Sterilizasyon ve koruma

- Gama radyasyon sterilizasyonu kullanılmıştır. Yeniden sterilize etmeyin.
- Kuru bir durumda ve oda sıcaklığında (15-35°C) saklayın. Doğrudan güneş ışığından, yüksek sıcaklıktan ve nemli ortamlardan kaçının.

### Teknik özellik

REF	Özellikler	Ambalaj
CG-212-1	7.5 cm x 180 cm	1 Rulo/Paket
CG-212-2	5 cm x 40 cm (8 kat)	1 adet/Paket
CG-212-3	10 cm x 80 cm (8 kat)	1 adet/Paket
CG-212-4	7.5 cm x 120 cm (Rulo)	1 Rulo/Paket
CG-212-5	10 cm x 40 cm (4 kat)	1 adet/Paket
CG-212-6	10 cm x 10 cm	1 adet/Paket
CG-212-7	7.5 cm x 180 cm (Z-kat)	1 adet/Paket
CG-212-8	7.5 cm x 300 cm (Z-kat)	1 adet/Paket
CG-212-9	2 cm X 2 cm	2 adet/Paket
CG-212-A	2 cm X 2 cm	1 adet/Paket
CG-212-B	7.5 cm x 120 cm (Z-kat)	1 adet/Paket
CX-210-A	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2 kat)	3 adet/Paket
CX-210-B	7.5 cm X 23 cm (2 kat)	1 adet/Paket
CX-210-C	7 cm X 6 cm	1 adet/Paket
CX-210-D	10 cm x 10 cm	1 adet/Paket
CX-210-E	5 cm x 40 cm (8 kat)	1 adet/Paket